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0.0 R Bradley St. 0.2

0.2 L Main St. 1.5

1.7 L Haleytown Rd. 5.3

7.0 L Hampshire St. 1.3

8.3 R Merrill Corner Rd. 1.3 Hard right.

9.6 L Old County Rd. 0.3

9.9 R Sam Brown Hill Rd. 1.6 Great view at top of hill.

11.5 R Porter Rd. 0.5

12.0 L Hampshire St. 2.5 Pass two bogs and Frog Rock on this stretch.

14.5 R Birch Hill Rd. (dirt) 0.2

14.7 R Littlefield Rd. (dirt) 0.5 At farm house.

15.2 L Greeley Rd. (dirt, 2nd left) 1.5 Careful on dirt road descent. Some wash outs.

16.7 L Potter Rd. (dirt) 1.7

18.4 L Route 153 0.9

19.3 L Brownfield Rd. 1.6

Just off route along Route 153 to the right at this 
intersection, Eaton Store is very 'New England' and 
there is swimming in Crystal Lake at nearbye picnic 
area.

20.9 R Bull Pasture Rd. 1.2

22.1 L Stewart Rd. (dirt) 1.1

23.2 L Bush Rd. (dirt) 1.4
You're at the top of the ride. Check the view. Careful on 
the descent - Look for washouts; it's kinda steep and 
narrow.

24.6 R Hampshire/Brownfield Rd. 3.5

28.1 L Haleytown Rd. 5.3

33.4 R Main St. /Route 302 1.6

35.0 R Fryeburg Academy

Tour RR3 -  Dirty Hills Ride - 35.0 miles

Kinda hilly (OK, quite hilly) with some dirt roads. Great for cross bike or any wider tire bikes like hybrid or touring.


